At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the interest-bearing financial instruments was as
follows:

  Group and Trust
  Nominal amount
  2023 2022
  $’000 $’000
Fixed rate instrument

Medium term notes   (165,912) (201,773)

Variable rate instruments

Interest rate swaps   263,700 44,748
Interest rate caps  322,583 352,760
Cross currency interest rate swap  81,875 81,875
Loans and borrowings  (663,267) (650,431)

  4,891 (171,048)

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets at fair value through profit or loss.
Therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect statement of total return
and Unitholders’ funds.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/
(decreased) the total return and Unitholders’ funds by the amounts shown below.  This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Statement of
total return

Unitholders’
funds

100 bp

increase
100 bp

decrease
100 bp

increase
100 bp

decrease
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Group and Trust

31 December 2023
Loans and borrowings (6,633) 6,633 – –
Interest rate swaps 2,637 (2,637) 8,799 (10,459)
Interest rate caps 1,324 – (4,482) 36
Cross currency interest rate

swap 819 (819) 187 211
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (1,853) 3,177 4,504 (10,212)

31 December 2022
Loans and borrowings (6,504) 6,504 – –
Interest rate swap 447 (447) 426 (82)
Interest rate caps 1,448 – 7,542 (2,708)
Cross currency interest rate

swap 819 (819) 1,694 (1,758)
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (3,790) 5,238 9,662 (4,548)

Parkway Life Real Estate Investment Trust and its subsidiaries
Financial statements

Year ended 31 December 2023

 FS70

Hedge accounting

Cash flow hedges

At 31 December 2023, the Group held the following instruments to hedge exposures to changes
in interest rates.

  Maturity

Within
1 year

More than
1 year

Interest rate risk
Cross currency interest rate swap
Net exposure ($’000)  – 81,875
Fixed interest rate   – 0.36%

Interest rate swaps
Net exposure ($’000)  40,920 222,780

Fixed interest rate   0.16%
0.71% to

3.08%

Interest rate caps